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CONTENTS & INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
 
Contents: 

Descrition   Part No.    Quantity 
Axial fan     SCE0564   1 off. 
Bracket    BRKT-F      3 off. 
Installation Instruction  INSTCCS   1 off. 

Wheel Assembly. 
Wheel & hubcap   COM-WHEEL125   2 off. 
Bolt 12mm x 70mm long  BOL12-70   2 off. 
Washer 12mm flat  WAS12.0   6 off. 

  Washer 12mm spring  WAS12.0SP   2 off. 
  Nut 12mm hex   NUT12    4 off. 
Handle Assembly. 

Handle      HANDLECCS   1 off. 
  Bolt M12x25 long   BOL12-25   1 off. 
  Washer M12 flat   WAS12.0   1 off. 

Washer M12 spring  WAS12.0SP   1 off. 
Final Assembly. 
  Bolt M10x20 long   BOL10-20   12 off. 
  Nut M10    NUT10    12 off. 
  Washer flat M10   WAS10.0   12 off. 
  Washer spring M10  WAS10.0SP   12 off. 

Grommet   GROM-MUSH     2 off. 
  
Inspection: 
Ensure the unit has arrived in good condition and that all items are free of damage 
 
Assembly: 
Remove all the components from the carton. 
Assemble the ‘wheel assembly’ and ‘handle assembly’ and bolt them and the other bracket to the fan as detailed 
below.  
 

WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 

 
 

Compact Cooler Standard 
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Remove the ‘wheel assembly’ components from the bag and assemble the 2 wheels to one of the brackets as 
shown above. 

 
HANDLE ASSEMBLY. 

 
Remove the ‘handle assembly’ components from the bag and assemble the handle to one of the brackets as 
shown above. 
 

FINAL ASSEMBLY. 

  
1.  Remove the final assembly components from the bag. 
2.  Insert 2 off grommets into the holes in the other bracket as shown above. (Twisting whilst pushing will aid 

fitment) 
3.  Place fan on a flat surface, guard down in the orientation as shown above.  
4.  Note the orientation of the junction box and ensure the lead exit from the junction box is facing down. 
5.  Position the bracket assemblies as shown above and assemble to case. 
 

Safety Instructions 
 

READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE PRODUCT, 
KEEP THEM HANDY FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 
1. Always operate the Fan from a power source of the same Voltage, Frequency and Rating as 

indicated on the Product Label. 
2. This Fan must only be plugged into an approved socket, which is earthed in accordance with the 

Local Electrical Supply Regulations. 
3. The Fan must be assembled as per instructions. 
4. This fan has a replaceable in-line fuse for motor protection. If fuse continually blows, switch the fan 

off immediately and return the complete unit to the manufacturer or service agent, for repair. 
5. Always switch off and unplug the Fan from the supply when maintenance or cleaning is to be 

carried out. 
6. Do not operate the Fan with either guard removed. 
7. Do not move the Fan by pulling the supply cable. 
8. Do not operate the Fan with a damaged Cord or Plug, or after the product malfunctions, or is 

dropped, or appears damaged in any manner. Return the complete Fan immediately to the 
manufacturer or service agent, for repair. 

9. When cleaning, Do Not hose or apply high pressure water to the motor or electrics, simply wipe 
down with a moist cloth or brush. 

10. Always operate the Fan on a dry, level surface. 
11. This product is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons without supervision. 

Failure to follow the above safety instructions could result in abnormal operation, fire, electric 
shock or injury.  
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